2=SPACER-4 1 1/16" LONG-A PAGE 1 OF 3

4=1/4X1 SQUARE U BOLTS-B  4=10MMX1.25X75MM BOLTS-L )\ [« ;ﬂ VIAD
8=1/4 USS WASHERS-C 4=3/8 SAE WASHERS-M BY SAVANT MANUFACTURING, INC
§=}64hl}ﬁligé§3&%m c 10=5/16 USS WASHERS-N www.savan tmfg.com

= - 2=1 1/2" BLACK ROUND WASHERS-O
8=1/4 LOCK NUTS-F 4=5/16X1 U-BOLTS-P # S M Y R4_7 OO
2=12MMX1.25X75MM BOLTS-H _< 1 <o £ WASHERS.R YAMAHA RHINO 450-660

10=5/16 LOCK NUTS-I

2=10MMX1.25X30MM BOLTS-J 4=#16 TANNER RIVETS-5
2=10MMX1.25X50MM BOLTS-K 2=7/8 OD SPACERS 3/8" LONG-T

1=PLATE #27 4=7/8 OD SPACERS 3/4" LONG-U
1=PLATE #28 PLATES ARE REFER TO THE
1=PLATE #29 STAMPED FOR
1= PLATE #30 MOUNTING PICTURES ON PAGE #2
1=PLATE #35 ATV. FRONT/ REAR KITS.
1= BRACKET #34
1= PLATE #36 . _#99
THE FRONT RIGHT WILL N
HAVE THE SAME
HARDWARE JUST THE
BRACKETS ARE NUMBERED
DIFFERENT.

USE A #28 AND #30. B

THE REAR LEFT WILL HAVE N— E
THE SAME HARDWARE JUST
THE BRACKETS ARE
NUMBERED DIFFERENT.
USE A #31 AND #36.

WHEN INSTALLING PLATES AND BRACKETS LEAVE
ALL FASTENERS LOOSE UNTIL ALL HARDWARE IS IN
PLACE THEN PROCEED TO SECURE THE KIT. AFTER
INSTALLATION MAY HAVE TO ADJUST THE TIE RODS
TO CORRECT THE ALIGNMENT OF THE WHEELS. IF
BOOT GUARDS ARE INSTALLED MUST CHECK FOR
PROPER CLEARANCE FOR THE RIMS AND BRAKE
CALIPERS. TO CHECK FOR THIS LIFT THE FRONT OF
THE ATV OFF THE GROUND AND TURN WHEELS
FROM LEFT TO RIGHT AND MAKE SURE NOTHING IS
TOUCHING THE GUARDS. MAY HAVE TO TRIM
MATERIAL AWAY FROM THE GUARDS TO ACHIEVE
THE CLEARANCE NEEDED.




